
65: Classes 03-09 – Term2/Annual Examination 25-Feb-2022 

 

Annual examination schedule is given below: 

 

DATE  DAY Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 

18-03-2022 Fri Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave 

19-03-2022 Sat Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave 

20-03-2022 Sun Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave 

21-03-2022 Mon EVS English Mathematics 

22-03-2022 Tue Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave 

23-03-2022 Wed English Mathematics Malayalam 

24-03-2022 Thu Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave 

25-03-2022 Fri Malayalam Hindi EVS 

26-03-2022 Sat Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave 

27-03-2022 Sun Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave 

28-03-2022 Mon Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave 

29-03-2022 Tue Mathematics EVS English 

30-03-2022 Wed Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave 

31-03-2022 Thu Hindi Malayalam Hindi  

 

DATE  DAY Class 6  Class 7  Class 8 Class 9 

18-03-2022 Fri Malayalam Mathematics English Study Leave 

19-03-2022 Sat Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave 

20-03-2022 Sun Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave 

21-03-2022 Mon Science Malayalam Science Mathematics 

22-03-2022 Tue Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave 

23-03-2022 Wed English Science Malayalam English 

24-03-2022 Thu Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave 

25-03-2022 Fri Social Science Hindi Mathematics Science 

26-03-2022 Sat Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave 

27-03-2022 Sun Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave 

28-03-2022 Mon Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave Social Science 

29-03-2022 Tue Hindi Social Science Hindi Study Leave 

30-03-2022 Wed Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave 

31-03-2022 Thu Mathematics English Social Science Hin/Mal 

 

Please take note of the following: 

• Portions of the Term 2/Annual Examination will be given by the subject 

teachers.  

• All students of classes 08 & 09 have to write the examinations in the offline 

mode at the school. There is no other option for the students of classes 08 & 09. 

• Students of offline divisions of classes 03 to 07 will be writing the examinations 

at the school and students of online divisions of 03 to 07 will be writing the 

examinations in the online mode at the same time. 



• If any parent of the online division wants to make your ward write the 

examinations in offline mode at the school, you can do so by filling the form 

given through the Data Collection of the School Digital.  

• If the offline students write examination online, then such students will be 

considered absent in the examination. 

• Students have to report at the school as usual at 8:30 am.  Examination will start 

at 9 am and end at 10:50 am.   

• School Bus will be leaving only at 12 noon.  Students using school bus must carry 

study material for next day. 

• Other students can leave by 11:00 am only if parents express their consent to 

leave them. Consent will be taken through the Data Collection of the School 

Digital.  

Online Examination: 

• Students of online divisions will receive the question paper by 9 am.  Reading 

time is from 9 am to 9:20 am.  Students must start writing the exam from 9.20 

am and stop at 10:50 am. Uploading must be complete before 11:10 am.  

• Students of classes 05 to 07 have to send the images of the answer sheets to the 

official email id of the subject teacher. Images must be properly taken with 

clarity.  The same images which you send to the official email id of the subject 

teacher must be uploaded to olash. Please make sure that you send the mail 

with the attachments to the subject teacher before 11:10 am.  

• Students of classes 03 & 04 may send the mail to the subject teacher and upload 

the images to olash before 8 pm of the day of examination.  Upload time 

relaxation is given considering their age and assuming that the students may not 

be able to send the mail and upload the images themselves.  If parents are at 

home, then you may send the mail and upload the images to olash immediately 

after the examination.   

• IMPORTANT: Students of online divisions must check messages in School 

Digital, Olash and official email for resubmission of the answer sheet until you 

get the answer sheets valued.  If anybody does not resubmit within the given 

time, answer sheets of such students will not be valued again and considered 

as not-uploaded.  

• Parents are request to monitor the students while writing the examination. 

Your Attention Please: 

• Open House for the students of offline divisions of 03 to 07 and all students of 

classes 08 & 09 will be held on 07-Apr-2022 between 9:30 am and 12:30 pm. 

• Parents of online divisions of classes 03 to 07 can speak to the subject teachers 

through School Digital on 06, 07 and 08-Apr-2022 between 6:30 pm and 7:30 

pm.  


